
HEALTH

HE301

Health Act 1911

**Health (Public Buildings) Amendment
Regulations 2017**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Health (Public Buildings) Amendment Regulations 2017*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — on the day after that day or the day after the *Health Regulations Amendment (Public Health) Regulations 2016 Part 19* comes into effect, whichever is the later.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Health (Public Buildings) Regulations 1992*.

4. Regulation 3 amended

- (1) In regulation 3(1) delete the definitions of:
AS/NZS 4360
supply authority
- (2) In regulation 3(1) insert in alphabetical order:

AS/NZS ISO 31000:2009 means Australian/New Zealand Standard AS/NZS ISO 31000:2009 - Risk Management - Principles and Guidelines;

5. Regulation 4 amended

In regulation 4(2):

- (a) delete “5 000” and insert:

1 000

- (b) delete “AS/NZS 4360.” and insert:

AS/NZS ISO 31000:2009.

6. Regulation 9 amended

In regulation 9(4)(a) delete “AS/NZS 4360; and” and insert:

AS/NZS ISO 31000:2009; and

7. Regulation 12 deleted

Delete regulation 12.

8. Regulation 14 amended

- (1) In regulation 14(3)(a)(iii) delete “Officer;” and insert:

Officer.

- (2) Delete regulation 14(3)(b).

9. Regulation 17 deleted

Delete regulation 17.

10. Regulation 19 amended

- In regulation 19(1) delete “A radiant” and insert:

An

11. Regulation 24 deleted

Delete regulation 24.

12. Regulation 25 amended

- In regulation 25 before “telephone” insert:

fixed-line

13. Regulation 26 amended

- In regulation 26(1a)(b) delete “AS/NZS 4360.” and insert:

AS/NZS ISO 31000:2009.

14. Regulation 30 deleted

Delete regulation 30.

15. Regulation 33 deleted

Delete regulation 33.

16. Regulation 34 deleted

Delete regulation 34.

17. Regulation 38 deleted

Delete regulation 38.

- 18. Regulation 40 deleted**
Delete regulation 40.
- 19. Part 5 Division 4 deleted**
Delete Part 5 Division 4.
- 20. Regulation 57 deleted**
Delete regulation 57.
- 21. Part 6 deleted**
Delete Part 6.

K. H. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council.